Keysight U4301A
PCI Express® 3.0
Analyzer Module
Data Sheet
Introduction
Keysight solutions for PCIe Gen1 to Gen3 analysis and
emulation.
–  PCI Express generation 1, 2, & 3 protocol architecture

PCI Express Design and Test – From Electrical to Protocol - Brochure 5989-5594EN
U4305A Protocol Exerciser for PCI Express® 3.0 - Data Sheet 5990-8458EN
Ordering Information
U4301A analyzer module
A specific configuration is required to determine the lane width to be tested.
Model number Description
U4301A-A01 Link width x1
U4301A-A04 Link width x4
U4301A-A08 Link width x8
U4301A-A16 Link width x16
Note: Analyzing x16 requires the purchase of two U4301A-A16 modules.
U4301A-AN2 Software license for PCIe Gen2, 5 Gbps
U4301A-AN3 Software license for PCIe Gen3, 8 Gbps
U4301A-1FP LTSSM software license for fixed node, perpetual
U4301A-1NP LTSSM software license for floating, server based
U4301A-2FP Performance summary, software license for fixed node, perpetual
U4301A-2NP Performance summary, software license for floating, server based
U4301A-3FP Transaction Decoder, software license for fixed node, perpetual
U4301A-3NP Transaction Decoder, software license for floating, server based
Modular chassis and computer interface
The recommended chassis is the 2 slot AXIe configuration.
Chassis type Model number PC configuration Interface Cable
AXIe (recommended) M9502A 2 slot AXIe Lap top M9045A Y1200A
Desk top M9047A Y1200A
Probe selection
Probe type Model number Description
Solid slot interposer 8 Gbps
Note: The U4321A interposer probe lane width is
fixed and is not upgradable to accommodate different lane
widths due to the fact that the connector size is a function
of lane width. Keysight does not recommend or support the
use of lane converters.
U4321A-A01 Link width x1
U4321A-A04 Link width x4
U4321A-A08 Link width x8
U4321A-A16 Link width x16
Mid-bus probe U4322A Mid-bus probe based on Keysight soft touch technology
for applications where no standard PCIe connector is
available for testing
U4322A-R05 Set of 5 retention modules
U4317A Gen3 to Gen2 mid bus adaptor
Flying lead probe U4324A 4 channel/probe
N5426A ZIF tip kit (10 pcs)
11
Stimulus/response tester
 Model number Description
Exerciser card
PCIe exerciser and PCIe LTSSM exerciser for
PCIe 3.0, PCIe 2.0 and PCIe 1.0
Note: The U4305A PCIe exerciser lane width is fixed and
is not upgradable to accommodate different lane widths
due to the fact that the connector size is a function of lane
width. Keysight does not recommend or support the use of
lane converters.
U4305A-E01 Link width x1
U4305A-E04 Link width x4
U4305A-E08 Link width x8
U4305A-E16 Link width x16
U4305A-EX3 Software license for the exerciser
U4305A-LT3 LTSSM software license
U4305A-MR2 Multi-root visualization software license
U4305A-1FP NVMe RC exerciser, software license for fixed node,
perpetual
U4305A-1NP NVMe RC exerciser, software license for floating, server
based
U4305A-022 ECRC testing
U4305A- 023 SR-IOV emulation
U4305A-024 Increase to 5 function emulation
PTC test suite for PCIe 3.0 and PCIe 2.0 U4305A-021 PCIe spec compliance test suite
Analyzer upgrades
Model number Description
U4301U-2FP Performance summary, software license for fixed node, perpetual
U4301U-2NP Performance summary, software license for floating, server based